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Total County 1,637,712
Population1
Uninsured Pre- 14%

Affordable Care Act
(AcA)—2013>

Uninsured Post-ACA — 5%
2016°

Indigent Care Model’ Provider
County

Medi-Cal Enrollment’ 437,981

Percent of County 26.7%

Residents Enrolled in

Medi-Cal

Medi-Cal Managed Two Plan

Care Models’

Medi-Cal Managed Alameda

Care Enrollment by Alliance

Plan® for Health
258,357

Anthem Blue
Cross

62,924

Medi-Cal Adult ACA 129,161
Expansion1

Medi-Cal Adult ACA 7.9%
Expansion Percent of
Total Population1

Covered California 58,710
Enrollment’
Covered California 3.6%
Enrollment as a

Percent of Total
Population

Bay Area Region

ata glance

Contra San
Alameda Costa Marin Francisco San Mateo Santa Clara

1,129,894 263,257
12% 9%
4% 3%
Provider County
County Medical
Services
Program
277,046 45,810
24.5% 17.4%
Two Plan County
Organized
Health System
(COHS)

Contra Costa Partnership

Health Plan Health Plan of
183,195 California
Anthem Blue Sl
Cross
28,941
74,730 14,993
6.6% 5.7%
37,040 11,740
3.3% 4.5%

871,185

12%

5%

Provider

County

224,947

25.8%

Two Plan

San Francisco
Health Plan
135,377

Anthem Blue
Cross
20,882

79,793

9.2%

34,650

4.0%

768,122

11%

4%

Provider
County

155,776

20.3%

COHS

Health Plan of
San Mateo
113,309

49,740

6.5%

23,100

3.0%

1,930,215

12%

4%

Provider

County

446,988

23.2%

Two Plan

Santa Clara

Family Health

271,410

Anthem Blue
Cross
76,786

138,903

7.2%

55,910

3.0%



Contra

San

Alameda Costa Marin Francisco San Mateo @ Santa Clara
Covered California *Anthem Blue *Anthem Blue *Anthem Blue *Anthem Blue *Anthem Blue Anthem Blue
Health Plan Cross Cross Cross 2,300 Cross 2,950 Cross Cross
Enrollment’ 5,990 1,410 Blue Shield of . 3,770 24,260
California Blue Shield of
Blue Shield of Blue Shield of 5 760 California Blue Shield of Blue Shield
California California ! 10,420 California 6,740
21,750 14,230 Hea2|t(§1ONet Chinese 3,990 Health Net
Kaiser Health Net Community CCHP 990
Permanente 480 Kaiser Health Plan 2,310 Kaiser
30,970 . Permanente (CCHP)
Kaiser Health Net Permanente
5,490 9,510
4 Permanente 620 20,570
*Anthem Blue Cross exited Ith
this Covered California 20,920 Western Health Net Kaiser Valley Health
Market in 2018 Health 340 Permanente Plan
Advantage Kaiser 12,410 3,350
1,000
Permanente
11,420
Medi-Cal 2020 Waiver: Estimated Estimated Estimated 5- Estimated Estimated Estimated
Whole Person Care 5-Year 5-Year Year 5-Year 5-Year 5-Year
Counties / Projects Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary
Count: 20,000 Count: 52,500 Count: 3,516 Count: 16,954 Count: 5,000 Count: 10,000
Medi-Cal 2020 Waiver: Live Date 06/30/2017 04/01/2017 07/01/2017 02/01/2017 06/15/2017

Drug Medi-Cal —
Organized Delivery
System Counties

Pending

! california Department of Health Care Services. Medi-Cal’s Optional Adult ACA Expansion Population — October 2016. Released March, 2017. Available at
http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/dataandstats/statistics/Documents/Expansion_Adults 201610 _ADA.pdf
2 Enroll America. Uninsured rates for Non-elderly Adults: All Counties in California, 2013. Available at: https.//s3.amazonaws.com/assets.enrollamerica.org/wp-
content/uploads/2015/11/CA-State-Snapshot-County-

table.pdf

? Enroll America. Uninsured rates for Non-elderly Adults: All Counties in California, 2016. Available at https://s3.amazonaws.com/assets.enrollamerica.org/wp-

content/uploads/2016/11/18133102/CA_CountyData_2016.pdf

4 Provider counties offer health care services to eligible low-income persons through county-owned / operated hospitals and clinics consistent with each county’s indigent care program rules.
Payer counties contract with and/or reimburse providers in the community pursuant to indigent care program rules developed by each county. Hybrid counties operate county clinics and
contract with / reimburse private hospitals and providers. Thirty-six smaller counties contract with the County Medical Services Program to administer health care services for low-income
individuals pursuant to CMSP program rules set by participating counties.

*Department of Health Care Services. Medi-Cal Managed Care Health Plan Directory. Available at http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/individuals/Pages/MMCDHealthPlanDir.aspx
°Department of Health Care Services. Total Certified Medi-Cal eligibles; managed care enrollees by plan. October 2016. Available online at:
http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/dataandstats/reports/Pages/MMCDMonthlyEnrollment.aspx

” Covered California. Active Subscribers as of December 2016. Available at: http://hbex.coveredca.com/data-research/

Insure the Uninsured Project 11-15-17



