

Bay Area Region

at a glance

		Contra		San		
	Alameda	Costa	Marin	Francisco	San Mateo	Santa Clara
Total County Population ¹	1,637,712	1,129,894	263,257	871,185	768,122	1,930,215
Uninsured Pre- Affordable Care Act (ACA)—2013 ²	14%	12%	9%	12%	11%	12%
Uninsured Post-ACA – 2016 ³	5%	4%	3%	5%	4%	4%
Indigent Care Model ⁴	Provider County	Provider County	County Medical Services Program	Provider County	Provider County	Provider County
Medi-Cal Enrollment ¹	437,981	277,046	45,810	224,947	155,776	446,988
Percent of County Residents Enrolled in Medi-Cal	26.7%	24.5%	17.4%	25.8%	20.3%	23.2%
Medi-Cal Managed Care Models⁵	Two Plan	Two Plan	County Organized Health System (COHS)	Two Plan	COHS	Two Plan
Medi-Cal Managed Care Enrollment by Plan ⁶	Alameda Alliance for Health 258,357 Anthem Blue Cross 62,924	Contra Costa Health Plan 183,195 Anthem Blue Cross 28,941	Partnership Health Plan of California 37,582	San Francisco Health Plan 135,377 Anthem Blue Cross 20,882	Health Plan of San Mateo 113,309	Santa Clara Family Health 271,410 Anthem Blue Cross 76,786
Medi-Cal Adult ACA Expansion ¹	129,161	74,730	14,993	79,793	49,740	138,903
Medi-Cal Adult ACA Expansion Percent of Total Population ¹	7.9%	6.6%	5.7%	9.2%	6.5%	7.2%
Covered California Enrollment ⁷	58,710	37,040	11,740	34,650	23,100	55,910
Covered California Enrollment as a Percent of Total Population	3.6%	3.3%	4.5%	4.0%	3.0%	3.0%

		Contra		San		
0 10 1%	Alameda	Costa	Marin	Francisco	San Mateo	Santa Clara
*Anthem Blue Cross exited this Covered California Market in 2018	*Anthem Blue Cross 5,990 Blue Shield of California 21,750 Kaiser Permanente 30,970	*Anthem Blue Cross 1,410 Blue Shield of California 14,230 Health Net 480 Kaiser Permanente 20,920	*Anthem Blue Cross 2,300 Blue Shield of California 2,760 Health Net 200 Kaiser Permanente 5,490 Western Health Advantage 1,000	*Anthem Blue Cross 2,950 Blue Shield of California 10,420 Chinese Community Health Plan (CCHP) 9,510 Health Net 340 Kaiser Permanente 11,420	*Anthem Blue Cross 3,770 Blue Shield of California 3,990 CCHP 2,310 Health Net 620 Kaiser Permanente 12,410	Anthem Blue Cross 24,260 Blue Shield 6,740 Health Net 990 Kaiser Permanente 20,570 Valley Health Plan 3,350
Medi-Cal 2020 Waiver: Whole Person Care Counties / Projects	Estimated 5-Year Beneficiary Count: 20,000	Estimated 5-Year Beneficiary Count: 52,500	Estimated 5- Year Beneficiary Count: 3,516	Estimated 5-Year Beneficiary Count: 16,954	Estimated 5-Year Beneficiary Count: 5,000	Estimated 5-Year Beneficiary Count: 10,000
Medi-Cal 2020 Waiver: Drug Medi-Cal – Organized Delivery System Counties	Live Date Pending	06/30/2017	04/01/2017	07/01/2017	02/01/2017	06/15/2017

 $http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/data and stats/statistics/Documents/Expansion_Adults_201610_ADA.pdf$

² Enroll America. Uninsured rates for Non-elderly Adults: All Counties in California, 2013. Available at: https://s3.amazonaws.com/assets.enrollamerica.org/wp-

³ Enroll America. Uninsured rates for Non-elderly Adults: All Counties in California, 2016. Available at https://s3.amazonaws.com/assets.enrollamerica.org/wpcontent/uploads/2016/11/18133102/CA_CountyData_2016.pdf

⁴ Provider counties offer health care services to eligible low-income persons through county-owned / operated hospitals and clinics consistent with each county's indigent care program rules. Payer counties contract with and/or reimburse providers in the community pursuant to indigent care program rules developed by each county. Hybrid counties operate county clinics and individuals pursuant to CMSP program rules set by participating counties.

⁵Department of Health Care Services. Medi-Cal Managed Care Health Plan Directory. Available at http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/individuals/Pages/MMCDHealthPlanDir.aspx

⁶Department of Health Care Services. Total Certified Medi-Cal eligibles; managed care enrollees by plan. October 2016. Available online at: http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/dataandstats/reports/Pages/MMCDMonthlyEnrollment.aspx

Active Subscribers as of December 2016. Available at: http://hbex.coveredca.com/data-research/